## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Se Sook Oh	03/15/2010
Ho Jae Jung	03/15/2010
Moon Kyung Kim	03/15/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.		
Street Address:	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12778984	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2060-3817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard C. Salfelder

Total Attachments: 1

source=2060-3817-Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

00 1277

PATENT REEL: 024376 FRAME: 0541

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	SE SOOK OH	(5)		
		(2)	HO JAE JUNG	(6)		
		(3)	MOON KYUNG KIM	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			valuable considerations pagree(s) to assign, and he	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) ar aid to each of the undersigne reby does assign, transfer and	d, the undersigned	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG ELECTRONICS INC.			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Korea			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20 Yoido-dong, Youngdur	ngpo-gu,		
			Seoul, Korea			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as					
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(12)	METHOD FOR EXECUTION TERMINAL USING THE	NG MENU IN MOBILE TERMII SAME	NAL AND MOBILE	
	Application Number		for which the undersigned	has (have) executed an applic	ation for natent in	
				ica and all patent applications i		
		152	corresponding thereto or l	gased thereon.		
	1) The undersigned as	100/5	Tto everite all paners he	cessary in connection with a	D hv. original reissue	
divisio	onal and continuing United State	es an	d foreign applications for t	he above-identified invention	and also to execute	
separ	ate assignments in connection v	vith su	ch applications as the Assi	gnee may deem necessary or e	expedient.	
	The undersigned agoe declared concerning this apway possible in obtaining evide	plication	on or continuation or divisi-			
•						
	<ol> <li>The undersigned agasary in connection with claims r agreements.</li> </ol>			d documents and perform any Convention for Protection of In		
			to perform all affirmative a	cts which may be necessary to	o obtain a grant of a	
valid	United States patent to the Assign	nee.	utherime/e) and recursof(e) t	no Commissioner of Potento to	issue say and all	
Letter	5) The undersigned hers s Patents of the United States re			he Commissioner of Patents to		
	of to the said Assignee, as Assig					
conve	ey the entire interest herein assig	gned, a	and that he has (they have)	not executed any agreement in	n conflict herewith.	
assigi	ndersigned hereby appoints the	vhich i	nay be necessary or desira			
States	s Patent and Trademark Office f	or rec	proation of this document.			
Date:	3.15.2010 Signatu	ıre of I	nventor Of MS	)		
Date:	<u>3.15、29 1つ</u> Signatu	re of I	nventor Mrnhyry	1in		
Date:	3.15 . >0 / O Signatu	re of I	nventor			